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NAME AFFILIATION TELEPHONE/EMAIL TYPE 

Deborah 
Bowers, RN, 
MS 

Health Department 
Public Health Nurse 
Manager 

deborah.bowers@vdh.virginia.gov 
 
 

ACPS 
Partner 

Freddi 
Brubaker, MSN 

INOVA Alexandria 
Hospital 
Senior Director, 
Emergency Services 

Freddica.brubaker@inova.org 
 

ACPS 
Partner 

Robyn Douglas, 
MPP, RDN 

ACPS 
Nutrition Coordinator 

Robyn.douglas@acps.k12.va.us 
 

CO Staff 

Wendy Harper, 
RN 

ACPS 
Maury School Nurse 

wharper@acps.k12.va.us  ACPS Staff 

Karen Seaver 
Hill 

Children’s Hospital 
Association 
Director, Child and 
Community Health 

Karen_s_h@yahoo.com 
 

Community 
member 

Michael 
Humphreys 

ACPS 
Instructional Specialist, 
Health, PE and FLE 

michael.humphreys@acps.k12.va.us 

 
CO Staff 

Connie Johnson NIH 
National Cancer Institute 

cpj692001@yahoo.com Community 
member 

Rachel 
Mendelson, 
MSW, MPH 

Alexandria Campaign on 
Adolescent Pregnancy 
Grant Coordinator 

Rachel.mendelson@alexandriava.gov 

 
City Staff 

Vivek Sinha, 
MD 

Belleview Medical 
Partners 

vsinha@belleviewmedical.com 
 

Physician 
consultant 

Brooke Sydnor-
Curran 

RunningBrooke 
Foundation 

brooke@runningbrooke.org 
 

ACPS 
Partner 

Brittany Wood, 
RDN 

ACPS 
School Nutrition Services 

brittany.wood@acps.k12.va.us 
 

CO Staff 
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Barbara Nowak, 

DNP, RN, 
FNP-C 

  

ACPS 
Health Services 
Coordinator 

barbara.nowak@acps.k12.va.us 
 

Staff 
Liaison 

Jennifer 
Abbruzzese, JD 

Director, Policy and 
Board Initiatives 

jennifer.abbruzzese@acps.k12.va.
us 

School 
Board staff 

Margaret Lorber ACPS School Board  
Member 

margaret.lorber@acps.k12.va.us 
 

Board 
Liaison 
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